Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buttress B.V.		07/14/2006	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tupperware Products S.A.
Street Address:	Route du Jura 37
City:	Fribourg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1700
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78204585	NUTRI-RICH
Serial Number:	78282692	WORLD OF WELLBEING
Registration Number:	1989503	N
Registration Number:	1992421	N
Registration Number:	2027419	N
Registration Number:	1113408	BLUSH 'N GLOW
Registration Number:	1218032	MEDI-CLEAN
Registration Number:	836366	NUTRI-CAL
Registration Number:	1115493	NUTRI-CLEAR
Registration Number:	914311	NUTRI-METICS
Registration Number:	1115901	NUTRI-MOIST
Registration Number:	1227221	SEL-E-RNA PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900056938 **REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0333**

Fax Number: (407)826-4422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-826-8290

Email: kimberlyweate@tupperware.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly K. Weate / Dart Industries Inc Address Line 1: 14901 South Orange Blossom Trail

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32837

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TM ASSIGNMENT BUTTESS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dart Industries Inc., Kimberly K. Weate
Address Line 1: 14901 South Orange Blossom Trail

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32837

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly K. Weate
Signature:	/kimberlyweate/
Date:	08/31/2006

Total Attachments: 11

source=US assignment from Buttress#page1.tif source=US assignment from Buttress#page2.tif source=US assignment from Buttress#page3.tif source=US assignment from Buttress#page4.tif source=US assignment from Buttress#page5.tif source=Appointment of domestic rep#page1.tif source=Appointment of domestic rep#page2.tif source=Appointment of domestic rep#page3.tif source=Appointment of domestic rep#page4.tif source=Appointment of domestic rep#page5.tif source=Appointment of domestic rep#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Buttress B.V., Vleutensevaart 100, 3532 AD Utrecht, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns trademark applications and registrations, particulars of which are set out in the Schedule attached hereto and

WHEREAS, Tupperware Products S.A., Route du Jura 37, CH-1700 Fribourg, Switzerland (hereafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said applications and registrations and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell transfer and assign unto Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of December 5, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; and Assignor agrees that whenever it may be requested to do so by Assignee, its successors and assigns, it will execute and deliver to Assignee whatever further and separate assignments and other instruments that may be necessary or desirable to vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, or to record in Assignee's name, these trademark applications and registrations agreed to be assigned.

ASSIGNOR covenants and warrants that it is the lawful owner of all rights transferred to Assignee by the Assignment and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, upon its or their request at any time, all facts known to Assignor with respect to such trademarks and registrations and will execute all lawful papers or instruments and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in carrying into full force the effect of this sale, assignment and transfer.

Signed at Utrecht this 14th day of July, 2006

Buttress B.V.,

Ву:	

Jelis Steenhof

Attorney under Power
Fondé de Pouvoir

Tupperware Products S.A.

AUGUST 18,2000

BY: ANNE NAYLOR
VICE PRESIDENT & CFO

BY: AGNES FATER

DIRECTOR JOURGING &

PROUREMENT ADMINISTRATION

Ligalization as The ast page



TRADE MARKS IN THE NAME OF BUTTRESS B.V. – U.S.A.

lmage	Trademark/ Design Name	Appl. Number Reg. Number	Classes
90	N-LOGO	1992421	03,05
N	N-LOGO	2027419	03,05
	N	1989503	03
	NUTRI-RICH	78/204585	03
	WORLD OF WELLBEING	78/282692	05
	BLUSH 'N GLOW	1113408	03
	MEDI-CLEAN	1218032	03
	NUTRI-CAL	836366	05
	NUTRI-CLEAR	1115493	03
	NUTRI-METICS	914311	03,05
	NUTRI-MOIST	1115901	03
	SEL-E-RNA PLUS	1227221	03



Br Br



I, the undersigned, Maartje Dapperen, candidate civil law notary, acting as a deputy civil law notary for Jan Willem Anton Schenk, civil law notary, practising in Utrecht, The Netherlands, do certify that the signature on the attached document is the signature of *Jelis Steenhof*, born in Utrecht, The Netherlands, on the twenty-third day of May nineteen hundred forty-nine, living in 3603 CA Maarssen, The Netherlands, Verdilaan 12, who is entitled to act on behalf of *BUTTRESS B.V.*, a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, in matters of trademarks, designs or models in various countries of the world, according to the registration of the company with the Trade Register of the Chamber of Commerce at Utrecht, The Netherlands, under registration number 30115030 - upon which registration third parties may rely.

Given at Utrecht, The Netherlands, this seventeenth day of July two thousand six.



Man

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that Tupperware Products S.A., domiciled in Fribourg, Switzerland, is a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland and that who personally appeared and signed before me, are authorized representatives of the corporation and have sufficient legal powers to execute this document on its behalf.

Date: Fribourg, Switzerland, the *21h* day of August 2006

Notary Public

NOTAIRE AND TAIRE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

In Re Application of: Tupperware Products S.A.

Trademark	Registration No.
N	1989503
N-LOGO	1992421
N-LOGO	2027419
BLUSH 'N GLOW	1113408
MEDI-CLEAN	1218032
NUTRI-CAL	836366
NUTRI-CLEAR	1115493
NUTRI-METICS	914311
NUTRI-MOIST	1115901
SEL-E-RNA PLUS	1227221

Trademark	Application No.
ANTAR	78/378260
ANTAR FOREST	78/378262
ANTICEL	78/496682
ARMAND DUPREE ALL DAY	78/383500
ARMAND DUPREE PERFECT STAY	78/383505
ARMAND DUPREE PERFECTIONS	78/379521
ARTE-HERBAL	78/378263
BANO DE BRILLO	78/378264
CHIC GIRL	78/378267
CURL INTENSE	78/378269
DAILY RICH	78/378271
DENTITEC	78/378277
DIAFANE	78/378279
ESBELTISSIMA 2000	78/495998
ESTILOPRACTIC	78/378282
FASHION CHIC	78/436365
FATAPLEX	78/378284
GLENDA	78/378286
HERBAL 3	78/378287
INCITER	78/352479
INTENSIVE SILK	78/378290
LOYALTY	78/378307
LUCE-ME	78/378309
MAINTAIN-ME	78/378313
MARIE ANGELLA	78/386571
MATERNISSIMA	78/378314
NUTRI-RICH	78/204585
PAUL HILL	78/378315

Trademark	Application No.
QUEEN ALMOND	78/378316
REAL LOVE	78/496017
RESTAUR-E	78/378320
SILVER CLASS	78/378323
SPECIAL SYSTEM	78/393254
TENDER BLUE	78/378325
TERAHANDS	78/542318
UV-OUT	78/378331
WORLD OF WELLBEING	78/282692

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints John A. Doninger, Esq., Kimberly K. Weate, Esq. and Dart Industries Inc., having an address at 14901 South Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837, as its domestic representative for the above-referenced trademark applications and registrations upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-referenced applications and registrations, pursuant to Rule 2.24.

ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE

Please address correspondence and telephone calls to:

Kimberly K. Weate, Esq. Dart Industries Inc. 14901 South Orange Blossom Trail Orlando, Florida 32837 Phone (407) 826.8290

Dated: August 18, 2006

Dated: <u>August 18</u> 2006

Tupperware Products S.A

VICE PRESIDENT & CFO

Tupperware Products S.A

DIRECTOR SOURCING &

CHENT ADMINISTRATION

-2-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0341

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that Tupperware Products S.A., domiciled in Fribourg, Switzerland, is a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland and that Man Way as and Agricus Falls who personally appeared and signed before me, are authorized representatives of the corporation and have sufficient legal powers to execute this document on its behalf.

Date: Fribourg, Switzerland, the 12 1/2 day of August 2006

Notary Public

TRADEMARK .: 003381 FRAME: (

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

In Re Application of:

Tupperware Products S.A.

Frademark	Registration No.
N	1989503
N-LOGO	1992421
N-LOGO	2027419
BLUSH 'N GLOW	1113408
MEDI-CLEAN	1218032
NUTRI-CAL	836366
NUTRI-CLEAR	1115493
NUTRI-METICS	914311
NUTRI-MOIST	1115901
SEL-E-RNA PLUS	1227221

Trádemark	Application No.
ANTAR	78/378260
ANTAR FOREST	78/378262
ANTICEL	78/496682
ARMAND DUPREE ALL DAY	78/383500
ARMAND DUPREE PERFECT STAY	78/383505
ARMAND DUPREE PERFECTIONS	78/379521
ARTE-HERBAL	78/378263
BANO DE BRILLO	78/378264
CHIC GIRL	78/378267
CURL INTENSE	78/378269
DAILY RICH	78/378271
DENTITEC	78/378277
DIAFANE	78/378279
ESBELTISSIMA 2000	78/495998
ESTILOPRACTIC	78/378282
FASHION CHIC	78/436365
FATAPLEX	78/378284
GLENDA	78/378286
HERBAL 3	78/378287
INCITER	78/352479
INTENSIVE SILK	78/378290
LOYALTY	78/378307
LUCE-ME	78/378309
MAINTAIN-ME	78/378313
MARIE ANGELLA	78/386571
MATERNISSIMA	78/378314
NUTRI-RICH	78/204585
PAUL HILL	78/378315

Irademark	Application No.
QUEEN ALMOND	78/378316
REAL LOVE	78/496017
RESTAUR-E	78/378320
SILVER CLASS	78/378323
SPECIAL SYSTEM	78/393254
TENDER BLUE	78/378325
TERAHANDS	78/542318
UV-OUT	78/378331
WORLD OF WELLBEING	78/282692

APPOINTMENT OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

Tupperware Products S.A. hereby appoints John A. Doninger, Esq. and Kimberly K. Weate, Esq., both of Dart Industries Inc., having an address at 14901 South Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837, with full power of substitution, association and revocation to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected with the above-referenced applications and registrations and to receive the Certificates of Registration and subsequent renewals thereof.

ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE

Please address correspondence and telephone calls to:

Kimberly K. Weate, Esq. Dart Industries Inc. 14901 South Orange Blossom Trail Orlando, Florida 32837 Phone (407) 826.8290

Dated: August 18 2006

Dated: <u>Hugust 18, 200</u>6

ANNE NAYLOR

VICE PRESIDENT L CFO

Tupperware Products S/A.

Tupperware Products S.A.

DIRECTUR SOURCINGS

PROUBLE HERT ADMINISTRATION

TRADEMARK 003381 FRAME: 0344

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that Tupperware Products S.A.,
domiciled in Fribourg, Switzerland, is a corporation duly organized under the laws of
Switzerland and that Ms Ame Warley and Agnes Fatur
who personally appeared and signed before me, are authorized representatives of the
corporation and have sufficient legal powers to execute this document on its behalf.

Date: Fribourg, Switzerland, the 18th day of August 2006

Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/31/2006

EEL: 003381 FRAME: 034